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Maryland Continuum of Care Contacts 

 

This list of Continuum of Care contacts has been provided to help local workforce development partners 

engage with their local Continuum of Care leadership in order to coordinate care, create new partnerships, 

and explore opportunities to collaborate deeper.  Please do not use or share this list with individuals receiving or 

seeking housing and shelter services as these are NOT individuals who provide direct services to people 

experiencing homelessness.  If you are in need of information to provide people seeking housing and shelter, the 

lead contact below can provide more information about referral hotlines and resources to assist in your area. 

 

Continuum of Care (CoC) 

 

CoC Lead E-mail 

Anne Arundel Hannah Breakstone  hbreakstone@acdsinc.org 

Baltimore City Paroma Nandi paroma.nandi@baltimorecity.gov 

Baltimore County Heather Sheridan hsheridan@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Carroll County Danielle Yates dyates@carrollcountymd.gov 

Howard County Rose Burton rburton@howardcountymd.gov 

Lower Shore Shannon Frey shannon.frey@maryland.gov 

Maryland Balance of State Carolyn Curry carolyn.curry@maryland.gov 

Mid-Shore  Jasmine Davis jdavis@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Montgomery County Kim Ball kim.ball@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Prince George’s County Renee Pope renee.pope@maryland.gov 
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NOTE: For Balance of State LHC areas, please also copy Carolyn.curry@maryland.gov on 

correspondence. 

Maryland Balance of State Local Homelessness Coalitions 
Local Homelessness Coalition LHC Lead E-mail 

Allegany County David Nedved dnedved@alleganygov.org 

Cecil County Gwen Parrack gwen.parrack@maryland.gov 

Frederick County Michelle Ott mbarton@cityoffrederickmd.gov 

Garrett County April Sisler asisler@garrettcac.org 

Harford County Brian Wainwright bwainwright@harfordcaa.org 

Southern Maryland Larissa Dickens ldickens@threeoakscenter.org 

mailto:Carolyn.curry@maryland.gov

